PUBLIC HEARING - AGENDA
NONCOMPLIANCE
GROUND WATER MANAGEMENT AREA
June 8, 2004, 7:30 P.M.
American Legion Building, 214 Center Ave.
Curtis NE

Hearing Agenda

Convene Hearing

Notice of Public Hearing
Statement of Purpose
Testimony B
Close Hearing

Nh WD e

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS PUBLISHED IN THE NORTH
PLATTE TELEGRAPH AND THE MCCOOK DAILY GAZETTE AND WAS
POSTED IN THE NRD OFFICE AND ON THE DISTRICT WEBSITE AT
WWW.MRNRD.ORG. AS A COURTESY IT WAS ALSO PROVIDED TO LOCAL

RADIO STATIONS.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE - The purpose of this hearing is to receive testimony
concerning a complaint of non-compliance with the District’s Ground Water

Management Area Rules and Regulations.

Specifically late certification of irrigated acres not in accordance with Rule 8.

Individuals not in compliance were notified of the hearing by certified mail and regular

mail.

~ TESTIMONY

All persons testifying will state their name, address and who they represent. Written
testimony shall be clearly marked to identify the provider. Testimony will be taken in the

following order:

1. MRNRD Staff or Directors
2. Alleged Violator(s)
3. Others in order set by Chairman

Close Hearing
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220 Center Ave. Phone: 800-873-5613
PO Box 81 Fax: 308-367-4285
Curtis, NE 69025 Email: office@mrnrd.org

Middle Republican Natural Resources District

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Middle Republican Natural Resources District will hold a Public Hearing for
the purpose of hearing testimony concerning non-compliance of the rules of the Ground
Water Management Area, specifically late certification of irrigated acres not in
accordance with Rule 8. This hearing will be held at the American Legion Hall, 214
Center Ave, Curtis, Nebraska on June 8, 2004 at 7:30p.m. The agenda, kept current, is
available during regular business hours at the NRD office in Curtis. Individuals requiring
physical or sensory accommodations should call the NRD at 308-367-4281 or 800-873-
5613 five days prior to the meeting. '

Publish no later than May 28, 2004.
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Hitchcock County

Gerald Krotter

Charles Schroeder
Dwaune Redfield

Gwendell Hohensee
Gene Mohr

Hayes County
Circle Five Enterprise

Kenneth Marquardt

Red Willow

Mike Gufford
Kathy Hesterwerth
Martin Fritz

Steve Fritz

Ferguson Family Farms

McCartney Trust

New Certified Acres

8 June 2004
Acres
6-4-33 101.5
6-4-33 60.4
1-4-34 73
23-4-33 148
30-2-35 100
19-2-35 130
12-2-35 10
622.9

9-7-34 128.6

5-8-33 133

36-4-26 48.7 *

13-2-30 83.5
23-3-27 130
14-2-30 108.1

6-2-29 3344
5-2-29 311.5

4-2-29 54.8
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Kent Meyers

Carlton O’Dea

Frontier Co.
Bert Keller
Betty leach
Daniel Lemmert

Robert McConville

Pat Messersmith

Lincoln County

Jean Werkmeister
Dick Hasenauer
Alvin Junker

Seaworth Farms

18-3-28

17-3-28

15-7-24
12-7-26
16-8-29
26-5-28
27-5-28
22-5-28

22-8-27

121-10-32
27-11-34
35-9-35

24-11-34

Total Acres

190 *

52
1313

130
39

27
240
126.3
73.3

100
735.6

104
438
124.5
483
1149.5

4082.6
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