#### PUBLIC HEARING - AGENDA NONCOMPLIANCE GROUND WATER MANAGEMENT AREA June 8, 2004, 7:30 P.M. American Legion Building, 214 Center Ave. Curtis NE

#### Hearing Agenda

- 1. Convene Hearing
- 2. Notice of Public Hearing
- 3. Statement of Purpose
- 4. Testimony
- 5. Close Hearing

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS PUBLISHED IN THE NORTH PLATTE TELEGRAPH AND THE MCCOOK DAILY GAZETTE AND WAS POSTED IN THE NRD OFFICE AND ON THE DISTRICT WEBSITE AT WWW.MRNRD.ORG. AS A COURTESY IT WAS ALSO PROVIDED TO LOCAL RADIO STATIONS.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE - The purpose of this hearing is to receive testimony concerning a complaint of non-compliance with the District's Ground Water Management Area Rules and Regulations.

Specifically late certification of irrigated acres not in accordance with Rule 8.

Individuals not in compliance were notified of the hearing by certified mail and regular mail.

## TESTIMONY

All persons testifying will state their name, address and who they represent. Written testimony shall be clearly marked to identify the provider. Testimony will be taken in the following order:

- 1. MRNRD Staff or Directors
- 2. Alleged Violator(s)
- 3. Others in order set by Chairman

Close Hearing



220 Center Ave. PO Box 81 Curtis, NE 69025 Phone: 800-873-5613 Fax: 308-367-4285 Email: office@mrnrd.org

Middle Republican Natural Resources District



#### **PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE**

The Middle Republican Natural Resources District will hold a Public Hearing for the purpose of hearing testimony concerning non-compliance of the rules of the Ground Water Management Area, specifically late certification of irrigated acres not in accordance with Rule 8. This hearing will be held at the American Legion Hall, 214 Center Ave, Curtis, Nebraska on June 8, 2004 at 7:30p.m. The agenda, kept current, is available during regular business hours at the NRD office in Curtis. Individuals requiring physical or sensory accommodations should call the NRD at 308-367-4281 or 800-873-5613 five days prior to the meeting.

Publish no later than May 28, 2004.

Failure to certify

# MIDDLE REPUBLICAN NRD PUBLIC HEARING ROSTER 20\_\_\_\_

Robert Woln Cution  Malook  Calbert Woln CelaClace  Mutto Machel  Steve Rayer  Dam Jamoberg Hacton  Palisak  Mayurand
Kevin Owens Don Borne

### New Certified Acres 8 June 2004

Hitchcock County		<u>Acres</u>
Gerald Krotter	6-4-33 6-4-33	101.5 60.4
Charles Schroeder	1-4-34	73
Dwaune Redfield	23-4-33	148
Gwendell Hohensee	30-2-35 19-2-35	100 130
Gene Mohr	12-2-35	10 <b>622.9</b>
<b>Hayes County</b>		
Circle Five Enterprise	9-7-34	128.6
Kenneth Marquardt	5-8-33	133 261.6
Red Willow		
Mike Gufford	36-4-26	48.7 *
Kathy Hesterwerth	13-2-30	83.5
Martin Fritz	23-3-27	130
Steve Fritz	14-2-30	108.1
Ferguson Family Farms	6-2-29 5-2-29	334.4 311.5
McCartney Trust	4-2-29	54.8

	<b>Total Acres</b>	4082.6
Seaworth Farms	24-11-34	483 1149.5
Alvin Junker	35-9-35	124.5
Dick Hasenauer	27-11-34	438
Jean Werkmeister	21-10-32	104
Lincoln County		
Pat Messersmith	22-8-27	100 735.6
Robert McConville	26-5-28 27-5-28 22-5-28	240 126.3 73.3
Daniel Lemmert	16-8-29	27
Betty leach	12-7-26	39
Bert Keller	15-7-24	130
Frontier Co.		
Carlton O'Dea	17-3-28	<u>52</u> 1313
Kent Meyers	18-3-28	190 *